
2nd Annual EPA OECA Grants Conference 
2004 Attendees: Contact List 

Participant Name Title Organization Adress City State Zip Phone Email 

Joseph Acton Associate Chief OC/ETDD/IUTB 1200 Penna. Ave. NW, Washington DC 20460 202 564 5002 acton.joe@epa.gov 

Peggy Anthony Policy Specialist Office of Grants and Debarment 1300 Pennsylvania Ave. NW; , Mail Code 
3903-R 

Washington DC 20460 202 564-5364 anthony.peggy@epamail.epa.gov 

Betty Barnes EPS US EPA Region III Mail Code 3EC00 1650 Arch St., Philadelphia PA 19103 215/814-2093 barnes.betty@epa.gov 

Charles Bearfighter -
RedDoor 

National Triba Programsl 
Coordinator 

U.S. EPA 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Ariel Rios Bldg. 
(MC-5306W) 

Washington DC 20460 703-308-8245 reddoor.charles@epa.gov 

Jonathan Binder Attorney-Advisor EPA/OECA/OC 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Room 
7104; Mail Code 2224A 

Washington DC 20004 202.64-2516 binder.jonathan@epa.gov 

Russ Brodie Program Manager ADEQ 1110 West Washington St., Phoenix AZ 85258 602-771-4456 rib@ev.state.az.us 

Alphonso "Ray" 
Brown 

Environmental Scientist OECA-OCEFT-NETI 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington DC 20460 202-564-5007 Brown.Alphonso@EPA.Gov 

R. Steven Brown Executive Director Environmental Council of the States 444 N. Capitol St., NW, Washington DC 20001 2026243660 sbrown@sso.org 

Andrea Brown Assistant Director GAO 441 G Street, NW, Washington DC 20548 202 512 3319 brownAW@gao.gov 

Guy Bullock Planner Idaho Department of Environmental 
Quality 

1410 N. Hilton Boise ID 83706 208.373.0180 gbullock@deq.state.id.us 

Leslie Carlough Senior Policy Advisor Office of Compliance and 
Enforcement 

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality, 
811 SW Sixth Avenue 

Portland OR 97204 503-229-5422 carlough.les@deq.state.or.us 

Matthew Clark Manager, Economics and 
Decision Sciences Research 

EPA/ORD/NCER 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, MC 8722R Washington DC 22046 202-564-6842 clark.matthew@epa.gov 

Howard Corcoran Office Director Office of Grants and Debarment 1300 Penn., Ave., NW, Washington DC 20460 (202) 564-1903 corcoran.howard@epa.gov 

Bill Crews Attorney-Advisor EPA/OCIR Performance Partnership 
Team 

MC1301A, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington DC 20460 202.564.3661 crews.bill@epa.gov 

Corbin Darling EPA Region 8 999 18th St, Suite 300 (8ENF-PT), Denver CO 80401 303 312 6426 darling.corbin@epa.gov 

Matthew Deaner Permit Coordinator Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 

PO Box 6015 Indianapolis IN 46206 317-233-3187 mdeaner@dem.state.in.us 

A. Christine Eppstein Senior Project Manager Environmental Council of the States 444 N. Capitol St., NW, Suite 445 Washington DC 20001 2026243661 ceppstein@sso.org 

Phani Eturu Senior Programmer Analyst Virginia Department of Environmental 
Quality 

629 East Main Street, Richmond VA 23219 804-698-4515 pketuru@deq.state.va.us 
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Jerry Gietka Mgr planning & Policy MDE 1800 washington Blvd Baltimore MD 21230 410-537-3500 ggietka@mde.state.md.us 

Jerry Gietka Mgr Planning & Policy MDE 1800 Washington Blvd, OS Baltimore MD 21228 410-537-3500 ggietka@mde.state.md.us 

Elana Goldstein Program Analyst EPA, Office of Water Resource 
Management 

Ariel Rios Bldg., 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, 
N.W. 

Washington DC 20460 202-564-1800 goldstein.elana@epa.gov 

Laura Graham Analyst Abt Associates Inc 55 Wheeler Street Cambridge MA 2138 617-520-3576 Laura_Graham@abtassoc.com 

Aaron Green Environmental Manager II Indiana Department of Environmental 
Management 

100 N. Senate Ave., P.O. Box 6015 Indianapolis IN 46158 317-234-2833 agreen@dem.state.in.us 

Pat Hammond Applications Developer Lead Nebraska Department of 
Environmental Quality 

1200 N Street, Suite 400, PO Box 98922 Lincoln NE 68509 402-471-2186 pat.hammond@ndeq.state.ne.us 

Thomas Hansen State Liaison U.S. EPA Region 4 69 Forsyth St., Atlanta GA 30303 404.562.9612 hansen.thomas@epa.gov 

Sarah Hart OECA, OCEFT, NETI 1200 Penn., Ave. NW, Washington DC 20460 (202) 564-2457 hart.sarah@epa.gov 

Seth Heminway EPS Office of Compliance 1200 Pennsylvania Ave Washington DC 20460 2025647017 heminway.seth@epa.gov 

Dan Holic EPA-OECA 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, Washington DC 20004 202-564-7117 holic.daniel@epa.gov 

Arthur (Art) Horowitz Senior Analyst OECA, OPPAC 1200 Penn, Ave., NW, Washington DC 20460 (202) 564-2612 horowitz.arthur@epa.gov 

Knute Jensen Bureau Chief NJ DEP Compliance & Enforcement 401 E. State St. , PO Box 422 Trenton NJ 8625 609 292 6549 knute.jensen@dep.state.nj.us 

Dave Kempson Chief Information Officer AZ Dept of Environmental Quality 1110 W Washington, Phoenix AZ 85007 602-771-4810 djk@ev.state.az.us 

Valerie King Enforcement Supervisor Nevada Division of Environmental 
Protection 

333 West Nye Lane, Carson City NV 89706 (775) 687-9427 vking@ndep.state.nv.us 

Robert Kinney Chief Counsel, Environment 
Project 

National Association of Attorneys 
General 

750 First Street, NE, Suite 1100 Washington DC 20002 202-326-6058 rkinney@naag.org 

Gerard Kraus Environmental Engineer National Enforcement Training 
Institute 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, MC-
2235A, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington DC 20460 202-564-6047 Kraus.Gerard@epa.gov 

Karin Leff associate director oeca, office of compliance 1200 pennsylvania ave., nw mail code 2224a washington DC 20460 202 564 7068 leff.karin@epa.gov 

Gloria Love Environmental Protection 
Specialist 

EPA, Region 4 61 Forsyth Street Atlanta GA 30303 404/562-9672 love.gloria@epa.gov 
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Fernando Martinez Bureau Chief New Mexico Environment Department 
Drinking Water Bureau 

525 Camino De Los Marquez, Ste 4, Santa Fe NM 87535 505.827.7536 fernando_martinez@nmenv.state.n 
m.us 

Tracey Miller Program Analyst EPA Ariel Rios Building, 1200 Pennsylvania 
Avenue 

Washington DC 20460 202-564-0783 miller.tracey@epa.gov 

Satya Misra Director, Surface and Ground 
Water Protection Department 

Navajo Nation EPA P.O. Box 339, Window Rock AZ 86515 928-871-7701 sdebmisra@yahoo.com 

MELVIN MITCHELL ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST­
COMPLAINCE DATA 

LOUISIANA DEPT OF ENV QUALITY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
COMPLIANCE, PO BOX 4312 

BATON 
ROUGE 

LA 70821 1-225-219-3931 MITCH.MITCHELL@la.gov 

Melanie Morris Chief, Data Integration Division MDEQ 2380 Highway 80 West Jackson MS 39204 601-961-5044 Melanie_Morris@deq.state.ms.us 

christopher nugent epa 1200 pennsylvania ave, nw, washington DC 20460 202-564-7051 nugent.christopher@epa.gov 

Bernard Penner Director Special Programs Maryland Department of Environment 1800 Washington Blvd, Baltimore MD 21230 410-537-4405 bpenner@mde.state.md.us 

Samantha Phillips-
Fairchild 

Director US EPA Region III Mail Code 3EC00 1650 Arch St., Philadelphia PA 19103 215/814-2093 fairchild.samantha@epa.gov 

David Piantanida Program Manager Office of Compliance, OECA, EPA 1200 Penns. Ave., NW, Ariel Rios South, 
2222A 

Washington DC 20460 (202) 564-8318 piantanida.david@epa.gov 

Amy Porter OECA, OC, NPMAS 1200 Penn Ave., NW, Washington, DC 20460 (202) 564-2431 porter.amy@epa.gov 

Retta Prophet Admin/Ops V Drinking Water Bureau-New Mexico 525 Camino de los Marquez, Suite 4, Santa Fe NM 87505 505-827-
1400x1023 

retta_prophet@nmenv.state.nm.us 

Jamie Ragan EMS Agricultural Coordinator DPPEA 1639 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699 919-715-6519 Jamie.Ragan@ncmail.net 

Lisa Raymer Team Leader, Planning Team OECA, Office of Compliance 1200 Pennsy. Ave., NW Washington DC 20460 (202) 564-7059 raymer.lisa@epa.gov 

Francis Roth Grants Policy Specialist US EPA 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, GAD 
(3903R) 

Washington DC 20460 202 564 5311 roth.francis@epa.gov 

Kimberley Roy Program Analyst EPA Office of Water 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 4101M Washington DC 20460 (202) 564-4633 roy.kimberley@epa.gov 

Rosanne Sanchez Environmental Scientist/Specialist New Mexico Environment Department 2044 Galisteo St, Santa Fe NM 87505 505 955 8043 rosanne_sanchez@nmenv.state.n 
m.us 

Ayako Sato Program Analyst US EPA/OECA/OEJ 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW (2201A), Washington DC 20460 202-564-5396 sato.ayako@epa.gov 

Hans Scheifele US EPA OECA/OC 1200 Penn. Ave., NW Washington DC 20460 202 564 1459 scheifele.hans@epa.gov 
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Tiffin Shewmake Assistant Director Environmental Compliance 
Consortium 

University of Maryland - School of Public 
Affairs, 2101 Van Munching Hall 

College Park MD 20742 301-405-9728 shewmake@umd.edu 

Jocelyn Siegel Abt Associates Inc. 55 Wheeler Street, Cambridge MA 2138 617-349-2448 jocelyn_siegel@abtassoc.com 

Diana Silsby Compliance Coordinator NV Division of Environmental 
Protection 

333 W. Nye Lane, Suite 129, Carson City NV 89706 (775) 687-9438 dsilsby@ndep.state.nv.us 

Bruce Skud Senior Analyst GAO 10 Causeway Street, RM 575 Boston MA 1950 617 788 0588 skudb@gao.gov 

Michael Stahl Office Director OECA, Office of Compliance 1200 Penn. ave. NW, Washington DC 20460 (202) 564-2280 stahl.michael@epa.gov 

Randy Stewart Enforcement Liaison S.C. Dept. of Health and 
Environmental Control 

2600 Bull Street, Columbia SC 29201 (803) 896-8883 stewarpr@dhec.sc.gov 

Julie Tankersley Environmental Protection 
Specialist 

U.S. EPA 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW, Mail Code: 
2223A 

Washington DC 20004 202-564-7002 tankersley.julie@epa.gov 

Robert Tolpa Staff Director National Planning Measures and 
Analysis Staff, OC, OECA 

1200 Penn Ave. Washington, DC 20460 (202) 564-2337 tolpa.robert@epa.gov 

Dr. John Volkerding Enforcement Manager NM Air Quality Bureau 2048 Galisteo, Santa Fe NM 87505 5059558096 john_volkerding@nmenv.state.nm. 
us 

Helen Waldorf Deputy Director for Compliance 
and Enforcement 

MA DEP BWP Business Compliance 
Division 

One Winter St., Boston MA 2108 617 292 5819 helen.waldorf@state.ma.us 

Sherri Walker Project Officer USEPA Office of Policy Economics, and Innovation, 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue (1807T) 

Washington DC 20460 202 566-2186 walker.sherri@epa.gov 

Elliott Zimmermann Environmental Planner Washington Department of Ecology 3190 160th Avenue SE Bellevue WA 98008 425.649.7072 ezim461@ecy.wa.gov 


